
Government of the People's  Republic of  Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM

NAEM  Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List  
Senior Staff Course on Education and Management (SSCEM)

31Batch No : 10/11/2024 24/12/2024

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

ID NO

PROF. RAJA RASHED ALAMGIR

PROF. S M MD. SHAMSUZZAMAN
BHUIYAN

MAIMONUL KARIM CHOWDHURY

PROF. MD. NIZAM KHAN

PROF. S M GIAS UDDIN

PROF. ABU MOHAMMAD REZAUL
HASAN

PROF. MOSSAMMAT TAHMINA
AKTHER

PROF. BAHARUL MOHAMMED ABDUL
BATEN

PROF. MD. SALAHUDDIN SK.

PROF. SALMA HAQUE KACHI

PROF. MUHAMMAD ABDUS SABUR
KHANDOKER

PROF. DR. MD. JASIM UDDIN

PROF. ASHIM KUMAR DUTTA

PROF. DR. MD HARUN UR RASHID

PROF. JIBAN KRISHNA MODAK

PROF. MARUFA MAHBUB

PROF. CHANDRA MAHAN HALDER

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

510

519

513

489

497

496

511

482

512

511

490

509

505

517

509

512

498

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 85.00

 86.50

 85.50

 81.50

 82.83

 82.66

 85.16

 80.33

 85.33

 85.16

 81.66

 84.83

 84.16

 86.16

 84.83

 85.33

 83.00

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

BHOLA

JAMALPUR

CHATTOGRAM

DHAKA

TANGAIL

JOYPURHAT

SYLHET

NOAKHALI

GOPALGONJ

DHAKA

NAOGAON

BARISHAL

JASHORE

JASHORE

SUNAMGANJ

DHAKA

FARIDPUR

ADDRESS MERIT

7

1

4

22

17

18

6

24

5

6

21

8

10

2

8

5

16

,

PROFESSOR, ENGLISH

PROFESSOR, ENGLISH

LIEUTENANT COLONEL,
MATHEMATICS

PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS

PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING

PROFESSOR, PHYSICS

PROFESSOR, HISTORY

PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY

PROFESSOR, POLITICAL
SCIENCE

PROFESSOR, PHYSICS

PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY

PROFESSOR, PHYSICS

PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS

PROFESSOR, MANAGEMENT

PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY

PROFESSOR, MANAGEMENT

PROFESSOR, POLITICAL
SCIENCE

DESIGNATION  

BHOLA GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. ASHEK MAHMUD COLLEGE

BANGLADESH MILITARY ACADEMY

GOVT. SUHRAWARDY COLLEGE

GOVT. SAADAT COLLEGE

JOYPURHAT GOVT. COLLEGE

SYLHET GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE, SYLHET

CHOUMUHANI GOVT. SALEH AHMED
COLLEGE

GOVT. BANGABANDHU COLLEGE

EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE

OSD, INSITU: NAOGAON GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. FAZLUL HAQUE COLLEGE

GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN COLLEGE

GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN COLLEGE

SUNAMGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE

EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE

GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :
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31Batch No : 10/11/2024 24/12/2024

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

ID NO

PROF. MD. GOLAM FEROZE

PROF. MD. ABDUL HYE ALHADI

PROF. DR. MD.  ANWAR KAMAL

PROF. MD. MIZANUR RAHMAN

PROF. ZAKEYA FERDOWSEE

PROF. MD. KHAIRUZZAMAN

PROF. DR. MD. NURUL ALOM

PROF. DR. MUNSHI SHARIF-UZZAMAN

PROF. MOHAMMAD HABIBUR
RAHMAN MIA,

PROF. FARIDA YESMIN

PROF. PRONABANANDA SAHA

PROF.  ABDUL WAHED

PROF. MD. HEMAYET HOSSAIN

PROF. DR. MD. FIROJUL ISLAM

PROF. RUBINA BEGUM

PROF. MOHAMMED HALIM

PROF. MD. HABIBUR RAHMAN

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

509

495

482

509

509

496

499

507

496

504

507

515

502

512

502

509

493

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 84.83

 82.50

 80.33

 84.83

 84.83

 82.66

 83.16

 84.50

 82.66

 84.00

 84.50

 85.83

 83.66

 85.33

 83.66

 84.83

 82.16

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

DHAKA

JAMALPUR

DHAKA

BRAHMANBARIA

CHATTOGRAM

JAMALPUR

DHAKA

JOYPURHAT

CHANDPUR

DHAKA

BOGURA

BRAHMANBARIA

GOPALGANJ

KUSHTIA

CHATTOGRAM

CHATTOGRAM

MADARIPUR

ADDRESS MERIT

8

19

24

8

8

18

15

9

18

11

9

3

13

5

13

8

20

,

PROFESSOR, POLITICAL
SCIENCE

PROFESSOR, BANGLA

PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY
AND CULTURE

VICE PRINCIPAL, ISLAMIC
HISTORY AND CULTURE

PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY

PROFESSOR, BANGLA

PROFESSOR, BOTANY

VICE PRINCIPAL, POLITICAL
SCIENCE

PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY
AND CULTURE

PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY

PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY

PRINCIPAL, PHYSICS

PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY

PROFESSOR, SOCIOLOGY

PROFESSOR, HISTORY

PROFESSOR, BOTANY

PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY

DESIGNATION  

AZIMPUR GOVT. GIRLS SCHOOL AND
COLLEGE

GOVT. ASHEK MAHMUD COLLEGE

OSD, DSHE

BRAHMANBARIA GOVT. MAHILA COLLEGE

CHITTAGONG COLLEGE

GOVT. ZAHEDA SOFIR MOHILA COLLEGE

DPD, NAAND PROJECT, DSHE

MOHIPUR HAZI MAHASIN GOVT. COLLEGE

CHANDPUR GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. TITUMIR COLLEGE

BOGURA GOVT. COLLEGE

OSD, DSHE, ATTACHMENT: GOVT. ADARSHA
COLLEGE

SK. LUTFAR RAHMAN ADARSHA GOVT.
COLLEGE

KUSHTIA GOVT. COLLEGE

CHITTAGONG COLLEGE

GOVT. CITY COLLEGE

GOVT. BARHAMGANJ COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :
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31Batch No : 10/11/2024 24/12/2024

35

36

37

38

39

40

ID NO

PROF. KHAZA MD.  ZIAUL HAQUE

PROF. MD. SHAH ALAM

PROF. SHAHANA SUMSUDDIN

PROF. MD. GOLAM MOSTOFA
CHOWDHURY

PROF. EHSANUL HAQUE

PROF. JARINA BEGUM

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

498

487

503

497

505

501

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 83.00

 81.16

 83.83

 82.83

 84.16

 83.50

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

JAMALPUR

GOPALGONJ

DHAKA

BOGURA

BRAHMANBARIA

DHAKA

ADDRESS MERIT

16

23

12

17

10

14

,

PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY
AND CULTURE

PROFESSOR, BANGLA

PROFESSOR, HISTORY

PROFESSOR, POLITICAL
SCIENCE

PRINCIPAL, BOTANY

PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY

DESIGNATION  

GOVT. ASHEK MAHMUD COLLEGE

GOVT. BANGABANDHU COLLEGE

KABI NAZRUL GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE

OSD, DSHE, ATTACHMENT: SHAHEED SMRITI
GOVT. COLLEGE

DHAKA UDYAN COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :

Total : 40


