

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh  
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)  
NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

**ID-wise Participant List**  
**Senior Staff Course on Education and Management (SSCEM)**

Batch No : 31 , Duration : 10/11/2024 — 24/12/2024

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
1	PROF. RAJA RASHED ALAMGIR	PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	BHOLA GOVT. COLLEGE	BHOLA	510	85.00	A	7
2	PROF. S M MD. SHAMSUZZAMAN BHUIYAN	PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	GOVT. ASHEK MAHMUD COLLEGE	JAMALPUR	519	86.50	A	1
3	MAIMONUL KARIM CHOWDHURY	LIEUTENANT COLONEL, MATHEMATICS	BANGLADESH MILITARY ACADEMY	CHATTOGRAM	513	85.50	A	4
4	PROF. MD. NIZAM KHAN	PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	GOVT. SUHRAWARDY COLLEGE	DHAKA	489	81.50	A	22
5	PROF. S M GIAS UDDIN	PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	GOVT. SAADAT COLLEGE	TANGAIL	497	82.83	A	17
6	PROF. ABU MOHAMMAD REZAUL HASAN	PROFESSOR, PHYSICS	JOYPURHAT GOVT. COLLEGE	JOYPURHAT	496	82.66	A	18
7	PROF. MOSSAMMAT TAHMINA AKTHER	PROFESSOR, HISTORY	SYLHET GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE, SYLHET	SYLHET	511	85.16	A	6
8	PROF. BAHARUL MOHAMMED ABDUL BATEN	PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	CHOUMUHANI GOVT. SALEH AHMED COLLEGE	NOAKHALI	482	80.33	A	24
9	PROF. MD. SALAHUDDIN SK.	PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	GOVT. BANGABANDHU COLLEGE	GOPALGONJ	512	85.33	A	5
10	PROF. SALMA HAQUE KACHI	PROFESSOR, PHYSICS	EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE	DHAKA	511	85.16	A	6
11	PROF. MUHAMMAD ABDUS SABUR KHANDOKER	PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	OSD, INSITU: NAOGAON GOVT. COLLEGE	NAOGAON	490	81.66	A	21
12	PROF. DR. MD. JASIM UDDIN	PROFESSOR, PHYSICS	GOVT. FAZLUL HAQUE COLLEGE	BARISHAL	509	84.83	A	8
13	PROF. ASHIM KUMAR DUTTA	PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS	GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN COLLEGE	JASHORE	505	84.16	A	10
14	PROF. DR. MD HARUN UR RASHID	PROFESSOR, MANAGEMENT	GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN COLLEGE	JASHORE	517	86.16	A	2
15	PROF. JIBAN KRISHNA MODAK	PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	SUNAMGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE	SUNAMGANJ	509	84.83	A	8
16	PROF. MARUFA MAHBUB	PROFESSOR, MANAGEMENT	EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE	DHAKA	512	85.33	A	5
17	PROF. CHANDRA MAHAN HALDER	PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE	FARIDPUR	498	83.00	A	16

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh  
**National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)**  
 NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

**ID-wise Participant List**  
**Senior Staff Course on Education and Management (SSCEM)**

Batch No : 31 , Duration : 10/11/2024 — 24/12/2024

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
18	PROF. MD. GOLAM FEROZE	PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	AZIMPUR GOVT. GIRLS SCHOOL AND COLLEGE	DHAKA	509	84.83	A	8
19	PROF. MD. ABDUL HYE ALHADI	PROFESSOR, BANGLA	GOVT. ASHEK MAHMUD COLLEGE	JAMALPUR	495	82.50	A	19
20	PROF. DR. MD. ANWAR KAMAL	PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	OSD, DSHE	DHAKA	482	80.33	A	24
21	PROF. MD. MIZANUR RAHMAN	VICE PRINCIPAL, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	BRAHMANBARIA GOVT. MAHILA COLLEGE	BRAHMANBARIA	509	84.83	A	8
22	PROF. ZAKEYA FERDOWSEE	PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY	CHITTAGONG COLLEGE	CHATTOGRAM	509	84.83	A	8
23	PROF. MD. KHAIRUZZAMAN	PROFESSOR, BANGLA	GOVT. ZAHEDA SOFIR MOHILA COLLEGE	JAMALPUR	496	82.66	A	18
24	PROF. DR. MD. NURUL ALOM	PROFESSOR, BOTANY	DPD, NAAND PROJECT, DSHE	DHAKA	499	83.16	A	15
25	PROF. DR. MUNSHI SHARIF-UZZAMAN	VICE PRINCIPAL, POLITICAL SCIENCE	MOHIPUR HAZI MAHASIN GOVT. COLLEGE	JOYPURHAT	507	84.50	A	9
26	PROF. MOHAMMAD HABIBUR RAHMAN MIA,	PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	CHANDPUR GOVT. COLLEGE	CHANDPUR	496	82.66	A	18
27	PROF. FARIDA YESMIN	PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	GOVT. TITUMIR COLLEGE	DHAKA	504	84.00	A	11
28	PROF. PRONABANANDA SAHA	PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	BOGURA GOVT. COLLEGE	BOGURA	507	84.50	A	9
29	PROF. ABDUL WAHED	PRINCIPAL, PHYSICS	OSD, DSHE, ATTACHMENT: GOVT. ADARSHA COLLEGE	BRAHMANBARIA	515	85.83	A	3
30	PROF. MD. HEMAYET HOSSAIN	PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	SK. LUTFAR RAHMAN ADARSHA GOVT. COLLEGE	GOPALGANJ	502	83.66	A	13
31	PROF. DR. MD. FIROJUL ISLAM	PROFESSOR, SOCIOLOGY	KUSHTIA GOVT. COLLEGE	KUSHTIA	512	85.33	A	5
32	PROF. RUBINA BEGUM	PROFESSOR, HISTORY	CHITTAGONG COLLEGE	CHATTOGRAM	502	83.66	A	13
33	PROF. MOHAMMED HALIM	PROFESSOR, BOTANY	GOVT. CITY COLLEGE	CHATTOGRAM	509	84.83	A	8
34	PROF. MD. HABIBUR RAHMAN	PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	GOVT. BARHAMGANJ COLLEGE	MADARIPUR	493	82.16	A	20

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh  
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)  
NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

**ID-wise Participant List**  
**Senior Staff Course on Education and Management (SSCEM)**

Batch No : 31 , Duration : 10/11/2024 — 24/12/2024

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
35	PROF. KHAZA MD. ZIAUL HAQUE	PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	GOVT. ASHEK MAHMUD COLLEGE	JAMALPUR	498	83.00	A	16
36	PROF. MD. SHAH ALAM	PROFESSOR, BANGLA	GOVT. BANGABANDHU COLLEGE	GOPALGONJ	487	81.16	A	23
37	PROF. SHAHANA SUMSUDDIN	PROFESSOR, HISTORY	KABI NAZRUL GOVT. COLLEGE	DHAKA	503	83.83	A	12
38	PROF. MD. GOLAM MOSTOFA CHOWDHURY	PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE	BOGURA	497	82.83	A	17
39	PROF. EHSANUL HAQUE	PRINCIPAL, BOTANY	OSD, DSHE, ATTACHMENT: SHAHEED SMRITI GOVT. COLLEGE	BRAHMANBARIA	505	84.16	A	10
40	PROF. JARINA BEGUM	PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	DHAKA UDYAN COLLEGE	DHAKA	501	83.50	A	14

Total : 40